
Ohio Department of Transportation 
Prebid Questions

Project No.  060455 Sale Date - 10/18/2006

WILL IT BE PERMISSABLE TO STOCKPILE THE EXCAVATION NECESSARY TO ACCESS THE WALL IN THE MEDIAN?. 
WE DID NOT FIND THE ROCK SLOPE PROTECTEION INDICATED ON THE PLANS.  WILL IT BE NECESSARY TO 
REPLACE THE EXISTING DIRT WIH ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION?

Question Submitted: 10/11/2006

Answer: No.  Answer:  This is not necessary.  Backfilling with the existing material.

1Question Number:

Reference is made to Addendum No. 2. Ref. Nos. 12 provides for the possible design and installation of temp. support of the of 
the existing superstructure at at the rear and forward abts of Struct No. AUG-75-0515R, if unsound concrete is found beyond the 
initial 6" removal limit. Ref. No. 21 provides for the same work at AUG-75-0515L.

How each ref. no. be paid if only one of the two abutments has unsound concrete beyond the initial 6" removal limit and temp. 
support is required?   

Question Submitted: 10/13/2006

 Item 516 Jacking and Temporary Support is a lump sum bid item per structure. The design engineer will make a 
determination of what work is necessary and proceed accordingly. The lump sum pay item will either be non-

performed or not based on that decision. 

2Question Number:

The proposal for this project does include a proposal note for Ref. No. 24, Premium on RR's Protective Public Liability and 
Property Damage Liability Insurance. Please review and advise.  

Question Submitted: 10/3/2006 3Question Number:

IS IT THE INTENT OF THE PLANS THAT ONE OR BOTH THE BID ITEMS "SPECIAL-MISC: STRUCTURAL ASSESSMENT 
AND JACKING AND TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF THE SUPERSTRUCTURE AS PER PLAN" WILL BE NON-PREFORMED IF 
SOLID CONCRETE IS FOUND AT LESS THAN 6" DEEP ?

Question Submitted: 10/4/2006 4Question Number:

On plan sheet no. 1 (the title sheet) under the Supplement Specs table, SS800 is shown to have a revision date of 09-13-06. Is 
this correct? Please comfirm.

Question Submitted: 9/26/2006

The correct date for the SS800 is 7/21/2006.  No revised SS800 dated 9/13/2006 was ever issued.

5Question Number:
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All prospective bidders, subcontractors, suppliers, materialmen and all others who have an interest in these prebid questions and answers are advised 
that these items are being provided for informational purposes only and are not part of the bidding documents.  If a question warrants a clarification, 

the Department will issue an addenda addressing the request for clarification to all plan holders.  If the Department believes that the bidding 
documents adequately address the request, the contractor will be advised accordingly.


